

## City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING August 24, 2022

## **ITEM TITLE:**

A resolution of the Coral Gables Parks and Recreation Advisory Board requesting that the City Commission have a permanent or quasi-permanent staff member or Park Service Attendant be dedicated specifically to Salvadore Park during peak hours of usage

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

At the July 14th, 2022 Coral Gables Parks and Recreation Advisory Board meeting, the Board discussed the increasing popularity of the recently renovated Salvadore Park and the Commission's decision to include a dog area at Salvadore Park.

The Board believes additional staffing at Salvadore Park on a permanent/quasi-permanent basis will allow for better maintenance and security within the park space which would then improve the overall quality of life and resident experience.

## **Attachments**

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. April Meeting Minutes
- 3. July Meeting Minutes